R)



ET

103345739

Our Ref.:	2018-1553

<u> </u>					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1 Satoru Nosaka	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.				
2 Kazuharu Tochikawa	1) Name: DENSO CORPORATION				
3 Shigeto Yahata	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho				
	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.				
	State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	21p: 446-8001 = 1				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:				
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:				
Other	State: Zip:				
	r·				
Execution Date: November 21, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) unknown	(1)				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	(3)				
Additional numbers at					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1				
concerning document should be mailed:					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Larry S. Nixon	Enclosed				
Tutamed Addison	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:	10 Mb Committee with 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
Street Address Niver & Vendanta D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
I DO NOT USI	I IIIO SI ACE				
O Statements and signature					
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	•				
of the original document.	CN				
Larry S. Nixon	November 30, 2006				
Name of Person Signing	mature Date				
- 37 05 (40	rA1				
Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					
111 6 1	42 (571) 273 0140 or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/01/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000039 11606054 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

1144793

Case No.	•
98313-	IS-MAK/nk

ASSIGNMENT	OF U.S.	PATENT	APPL	ICATION
-------------------	---------	--------	-------------	---------

		710011	J. 1.1.1. J.	5.5 /\ L.	AL LOATION	
(Inv	entors)	Satoru				
		Kazuharu Tochikawa				
		Shigeto	Yahata			
		In consi	deration of the	sum of one dollar	r (\$1.00) and other go	od and valuable
					the undersigned agre-	
		hereby does ass			3 3	3 ,
(As	signee)		PORATION		a corporation of	Japan
	dress)			Aichi-pref., 448-8		
(114	a. 555,	(hereinafter des	innated as the	Assignee) the unc	dersigned's entire righ	t title and interest for
					nd possessions in the	
					hich may be granted the	
(Titl	اما				R INTERNAL COMBU	
(116	i e)				on even date herewith	
		patent in the On			on even date, then has	
			or nas	aiready filed U.S.	. application Serial No	D, on
		The undersions	d ==1=	a am ablimation of		
					assignment of this inv	ention to said
		assignee at the	time the invent	ion was made.		
	The und	ersigned agree(s)	to execute all	papers and docui	ments necessary in co	nnection with the
applicat	tion or an	y interference whi	ich may be dec	lared and any cor	ntinuing or divisional a	pplications thereof and
also to	execute s	eparate assignm	ents in connect	ion with such app	olications as the Assig	nee mav deem
necess	ary or exp	edient and furthe	r to perform an	y act which may l	be necessary in conne	ection with claims or
provisio	ons of the	International Con	vention for Pro	tection of Industri	ial Property or similar	agreements.
•					• •	ry to obtain a grant of a
volid Lie				ammative acts w	mich may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant or a
valid UI		es patent to the A	_			
						nts to issue any and all
					or any division or divis	
						covenants that he has
(they ha	ave) full ri	ght to convey the	entire interest	herein assigned,	and that he has (they	have) not executed and
will not	execute,	any agreement in	conflict herewi	ith.		
					NDERHYE P.C. the po	ower to insert on this
!	ne unu	further identificati	on which may t	ne necessary or d	esirable in order to co	mply with the rules of the
assigni	nent any	tent Office for rec	or writer may t	e document. It is	understood and agree	d that ASSIGNEE'S
United	States Pa	itent Oince ioi lec	have represen	stad only ASSIGN	IEE and will continue t	o represent only
attorne	ys Nixon	& vandernye F.C.	ontion	ited only Addicin	ice and vin continues.	,
ASSIG	NEE with	respect to this inv	/endon.		*	density and algorithms (a)
	In witnes	s whereof, execu	ited by the und	ersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite the un	dersigned signature(s).
					8, 2, 1	
Date	Maxamber	21,2006	Signature of i	nventor	Sotorn Nosak	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	400000				Satoru Nosaka	
		,			1/ / 7 /	. [
Date	Marsonh	2006	Signature of i	nventor	Karunan och	<u> Claude</u>
Date	your	0//	J		Kazuharu Tochikav	va
					10 . 11	4
~	2 0	421,2006	Signature of i	inventor	Shigety Yakar	a la
Date /	rosemble	421,00	J. J		Shigeto Yahata	
					α. Ι	
	1.7	1. 7/ 700	1	Miles and but	Tautomer Doga	
Date	No	vember 21. 200		witnessed by.		
54.0					9 / //	
_	7	100	2006	Witnessed by:	Yasuhur Ke	wiyo.
Date	No	nember 21	1000	·	7.	
				منطالم عادان وفهور	Jankoro Ki	Luboshina
Doto	r	ovember 21	2006	Witnessed by:	J/1/2 120000	
Date		V V-04 00 00				26463

RECORDED: 11/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 018637 FRAME: 0711